

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.16352 OF 2024

Nashik Jillha Vidhayak Karya
Samiti and Anr.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Lahanu Deochand Sonawane and
Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. C.G. Gavnekar *with Mr. Rohit Parab for the Petitioners.*

Ms. Alok Nadkarni, *AGP for Respondent -State.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated: 25 April 2025.

P.C.:

1) Heard Mr. Gavnekar, the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners.

2) Issue notice to Respondent Nos.1 to 4, returnable on **1 July 2025**. In addition to court notice, private service is permitted. Ms. Nadkarni, the learned AGP waives service on behalf of Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Digitally
signed by
MEGHA
SHREEDHAR
PARAB
Date:
2025.04.29
11:06:34
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]