

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16352 OF 2024

Nashik Jillah Vidhayak Karyakari Samiti & Anr. .. Petitioners

Versus

Lahanu Deochand Sonawane & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8740 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 24870 OF 2024

Machindranath Vishnu Ahire .. Petitioner

Versus

Lahanu Deochand Sonawane & Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Ms. Kumud A. Bhatia, Advocate for Respondent No. 4 in WP 16352/24 & Advocate for Petitioner in WP 8740/24
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : AUGUST 18, 2025

P. C.:

1. Mentioned at the time of rising.
2. Stand over to **25th August, 2025**. In the meanwhile, interim protected granted vide order dated 04.7.2025 shall continue to operate.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.08.18
20:01:26
+0530