

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16352 OF 2024

Nashik Jillha Vidhayak Karya Samiti Satana And.PETITIONER  
Anr

V/S

Lahanu Deochand Sonawane And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8740 OF 2024

Machindranath Vishnu Ahire ....PETITIONER

V/S

Lahanu Deochand Sonawane And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Adv. C G Gavnekar for Petitioner

Adv. Pranita Pramod Hingmire for Respondent

S.D. Chipade, AGP for State/Respdt.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR  
SUNDARESAN J**

**DATE : 26th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Part heard. Stand over to 01/04/2026 . Ad-interim relief, if any,  
to continue till the next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**