

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16352 OF 2024

Nashik Jillha Vidhayak Karya Samiti Satana & Anr ...Petitioners

Versus

Lahanu Deochand Sonawane & Ors ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8740 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.24870 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 8740 OF 2024

Appearance not received for the Petitioners.

Mr. S.D. Chipade, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : April 1, 2026

ORDER :

1. Written notes filed by the parties are taken on record. It is expected to pass orders in a couple of weeks.

2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

ASHWINI
JANARDAN
VALLAKATI

Digitally signed by
ASHWINI JANARDAN
VALLAKATI
Date: 2026.04.04
11:43:42 +0530

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

Page 1 of 1

April 1, 2026

Ashwini Vallakati